



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 1 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
1030000	0.00	7.40	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	COOP - RCUA		7.40	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$3,700
	0.00	7.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	COOP - RCUA		7.40	MILE	800.00	\$0	\$5,920
	0.00	7.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	COOP - RCUA		7.40	MILE	200.00	\$0	\$1,480
	0.00	7.40	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	COOP - RCUA		7.40	MILE	50.00	\$0	\$370
	0.00	7.40	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	COOP - RCUA		7.40	MILE	50.00	\$0	\$370
	0.00	7.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	COOP - RCUA		7.40	MILE	100.00	\$0	\$740
	0.00	7.40	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	COOP - RCUA		7.40	MILE	100.00	\$0	\$740
	0.00	7.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	COOP - RCUA		7.40	MILE	300.00	\$0	\$2,220
	0.00	7.40	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	COOP - RCUA		100.00	LN FT	100.00	\$0	\$10,000
	0.00		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	COOP - RCUA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$0	\$100
Route Subtotal											\$0	
1036000	0.00	0.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	100.00	\$50	\$50
	0.00	0.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	200.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00	0.50	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	100.00	\$50	\$50
	0.00	0.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	300.00	\$150	\$150
	0.00	0.50	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	50.00	\$25	\$25
	0.00	0.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	800.00	\$400	\$400
	0.00	0.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	500.00	\$116	\$250
Route Subtotal											\$890	
1100000	15.40	20.10	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		4.70	MILE	1000.00	\$4,700	\$4,700
	15.40	24.99	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		9.59	MILE	50.00	\$480	\$480
	15.40	24.99	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		9.59	MILE	200.00	\$1,918	\$1,918
	15.40	24.99	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		9.59	MILE	100.00	\$959	\$959
	15.40	24.99	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		9.59	MILE	300.00	\$2,877	\$2,877
	15.40	24.99	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		9.59	MILE	800.00	\$7,672	\$7,672
	15.40	24.99	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		9.59	MILE	100.00	\$959	\$959
	15.40	24.99	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		10.00	EACH	100.00	\$1,000	\$1,000



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 2 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	20.10	24.99	R0101	811(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		4.89	MILE	500.00	\$2,445	\$2,445
Route Subtotal												\$23,010
1106000	0.00	2.10	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		2.10	MILE	800.00	\$1,680	\$1,680
	0.00	2.10	R0101	811(02)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		2.10	MILE	1100.00	\$2,310	\$2,310
	0.00	2.10	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		2.10	MILE	50.00	\$105	\$105
	0.00	2.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		2.10	MILE	100.00	\$210	\$210
	0.00	2.10	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT		150.00	LN FT	100.00	\$15,000	\$15,000
	0.00	2.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		2.10	MILE	200.00	\$420	\$420
	0.00	2.10	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		2.10	MILE	100.00	\$210	\$210
	0.00	2.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		2.10	MILE	300.00	\$630	\$630
Route Subtotal												\$20,565
1106011	0.00	0.43	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	800.00	\$342	\$342
	0.00	0.43	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	50.00	\$21	\$21
	0.00	0.43	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	200.00	\$86	\$86
	0.00	0.43	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	100.00	\$43	\$43
	0.00	0.43	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	100.00	\$43	\$43
	0.00	0.43	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	300.00	\$128	\$128
Route Subtotal												\$663
1116000	0.00	0.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	800.00	\$80	\$80
	0.00	0.10	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	1000.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00	0.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	200.00	\$20	\$20
Route Subtotal												\$200
1118000	0.00	1.90	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		1.90	MILE	800.00	\$1,520	\$1,520
	0.00	1.90	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.90	MILE	200.00	\$380	\$380
	0.00	1.90	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		1.90	MILE	100.00	\$190	\$190
	0.00	1.90	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.90	MILE	300.00	\$570	\$570
	0.00	1.90	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		1.90	MILE	100.00	\$190	\$190



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 3 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	1.90	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		1.90	MILE	1000.00	\$1,900	\$1,900
Route Subtotal												\$4,750
1118012	0.00	0.43	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	1000.00	\$433	\$433
	0.00	0.43	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	200.00	\$87	\$87
	0.00	0.43	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	100.00	\$43	\$43
	0.00	0.43	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	300.00	\$130	\$130
	0.00	0.43	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	800.00	\$346	\$346
	0.00	0.43	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	100.00	\$43	\$43
Route Subtotal												\$1,082
1128000	0.00	0.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	200.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00	0.50	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	200.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00	0.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	800.00	\$400	\$400
	0.00	0.50	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	50.00	\$25	\$25
Route Subtotal												\$625
1130000	0.00	4.00	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert RAC	COOP - RCUA		200.00	LN FT	100.00	\$0	\$20,000
	0.00	4.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure RAC	COOP - RCUA		4.00	MILE	300.00	\$0	\$1,200
	0.00	4.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing RAC	COOP - RCUA		4.00	MILE	50.00	\$0	\$200
	0.00	9.30	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		9.30	MILE	100.00	\$930	\$930
	0.00	9.30	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		9.30	MILE	500.00	\$4,650	\$4,650
	0.00	9.30	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		9.30	MILE	800.00	\$7,440	\$7,440
	0.00	9.30	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		9.30	MILE	100.00	\$930	\$930
	0.00	9.30	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		9.30	MILE	200.00	\$1,860	\$1,860
	3.50	3.50	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction 0	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	MILE	100.00	\$100	\$100
	4.00	9.30	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT		300.00	LN FT	100.00	\$30,000	\$30,000



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 4 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	4.00	9.30	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		5.30	MILE	300.00	\$1,590	\$1,590
	4.00	9.30	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		5.30	MILE	50.00	\$265	\$265
Route Subtotal											\$47,765	
1131000	0.00	4.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		4.70	MILE	800.00	\$3,760	\$3,760
	0.00	4.70	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		4.70	MILE	500.00	\$2,350	\$2,350
	0.00	4.70	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		4.70	MILE	300.00	\$1,410	\$1,410
	0.00	4.70	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		4.70	MILE	100.00	\$470	\$470
	0.00	4.70	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		4.70	MILE	100.00	\$470	\$470
	0.00	4.70	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		4.70	MILE	50.00	\$235	\$235
	0.00	4.70	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		4.70	MILE	200.00	\$940	\$940
Route Subtotal											\$9,635	
1137000	0.00	1.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	200.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	1.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	300.00	\$300	\$300
	0.00	1.00	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	1000.00	\$1,000	\$1,000
	0.00	1.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	800.00	\$800	\$800
Route Subtotal											\$2,300	
1142000	0.00	0.76	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.76	MILE	800.00	\$606	\$606
	0.00	0.76	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.76	MILE	300.00	\$227	\$227
	0.00	0.76	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.76	MILE	200.00	\$152	\$152
	0.00	0.76	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.76	MILE	1000.00	\$758	\$758
Route Subtotal											\$1,743	
1144000	0.00	0.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	300.00	\$30	\$30
	0.00	0.10	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	800.00	\$80	\$80
	0.00	0.10	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT		60.00	LN FT	100.00	\$6,000	\$6,000
	0.00	0.10	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	200.00	\$20	\$20
	0.00	0.10	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	500.00	\$50	\$50
	0.00	0.10	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	50.00	\$5	\$5



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 5 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.70	3.70	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission RAC	COOP - RCUA		3.00	MILE	50000.00	\$0	\$150,000
	3.60	3.61	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction DSR amount.	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	0.01	MILE	100.00	\$24,220	\$1
Route Subtotal												\$30,405
1144011	0.00	0.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	300.00	\$120	\$120
	0.00	0.40	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	500.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	0.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	200.00	\$80	\$80
	0.00	0.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	800.00	\$320	\$320
Route Subtotal												\$720
1150000	0.00	0.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	300.00	\$150	\$150
	0.00	0.50	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	100.00	\$50	\$50
	0.00	0.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	100.00	\$50	\$50
	0.00	0.50	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	50.00	\$25	\$25
	0.00	0.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	200.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00	0.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	800.00	\$400	\$400
Route Subtotal												\$775
1150000-A	0.00	0.16	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.16	MILE	300.00	\$49	\$49
	0.00	0.16	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.16	MILE	100.00	\$16	\$16
	0.00	0.16	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.16	MILE	800.00	\$131	\$131
	0.00	0.16	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.16	MILE	200.00	\$33	\$33
	0.00	0.16	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		0.16	MILE	100.00	\$16	\$16
	0.00	0.16	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		0.16	MILE	50.00	\$8	\$8
Route Subtotal												\$254
1160000	0.10	4.60	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ERFO portion of funds.	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	4.50	MILE	50000.00	\$70,000	\$225,000
	0.10	4.60	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission CMLG portion of funds for project.	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	4.50	MILE	50000.00	\$70,000	\$225,000



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 6 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.10	4.60	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission CMES portion of funds for project.	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	4.50	MILE	50000.00	\$85,000	\$225,000
Route Subtotal												\$225,000
1200000	0.00	3.40	R0101	811(02)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		8.00	MILE	1100.00	\$8,800	\$8,800
	0.00	3.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		3.40	MILE	100.00	\$340	\$340
	0.00		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		8.00	EACH	100.00	\$800	\$800
Route Subtotal												\$9,940
1200015	0.00	0.39	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.39	MILE	200.00	\$78	\$78
	0.00	0.39	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		0.39	MILE	50.00	\$19	\$19
	0.00	0.39	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.39	MILE	300.00	\$116	\$116
	0.00	0.39	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.39	MILE	500.00	\$194	\$194
Route Subtotal												\$407
1230000	0.00	4.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		4.00	MILE	50.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	4.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		4.00	MILE	300.00	\$1,200	\$1,200
	0.00	4.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		4.00	MILE	500.00	\$2,000	\$2,000
	0.00	4.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		4.00	MILE	100.00	\$400	\$400
	0.00		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		0.50	EACH	100.00	\$50	\$50
Route Subtotal												\$3,850
1300000	0.00	5.60	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		5.60	MILE	500.00	\$2,800	\$2,800
	0.00	5.60	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		5.60	MILE	300.00	\$1,680	\$1,680
	0.00	5.60	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		5.60	MILE	100.00	\$560	\$560
	0.00	5.60	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		5.60	MILE	50.00	\$280	\$280
	0.00	5.60	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		5.60	MILE	200.00	\$1,120	\$1,120
	0.00		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
Route Subtotal												\$6,540
1530000	0.00	1.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	200.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	1.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	300.00	\$300	\$300



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 7 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	1.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	500.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	1.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	800.00	\$800	\$800
	0.00	1.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	50.00	\$50	\$50
Route Subtotal												\$1,850
1540000	0.00	4.46	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		4.46	MILE	100.00	\$446	\$446
	0.00	4.46	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		4.46	MILE	100.00	\$446	\$446
	0.00	4.46	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		4.46	MILE	500.00	\$2,230	\$2,230
	0.00	4.46	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		4.46	MILE	300.00	\$1,338	\$1,338
	0.00	4.46	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		4.46	MILE	200.00	\$892	\$892
Route Subtotal												\$5,352
1550000	0.00	2.00	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	100.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	2.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	800.00	\$1,600	\$1,600
	0.00	2.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	200.00	\$400	\$400
	0.00	2.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	100.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	2.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	300.00	\$600	\$600
	0.00	2.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	500.00	\$1,000	\$1,000
	0.00	2.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	50.00	\$100	\$100
Route Subtotal												\$4,100
1700000	6.00	32.30	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		26.30	MILE	100.00	\$2,630	\$2,630
	6.00	32.30	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		2.00	EACH	100.00	\$200	\$200
	6.00	32.30	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		26.30	MILE	200.00	\$5,260	\$5,260
	6.00	32.30	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		26.30	MILE	50.00	\$1,315	\$1,315
	6.00	32.30	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		26.30	MILE	100.00	\$2,630	\$2,630
	6.00	32.30	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		26.30	MILE	300.00	\$7,890	\$7,890
	14.00	24.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		10.50	MILE	500.00	\$5,250	\$5,250
	24.50	32.30	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		7.80	MILE	500.00	\$3,900	\$3,900
Route Subtotal												\$29,075



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 8 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
1722000	0.00	5.50	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		5.50	MILE	100.00	\$550	\$550
	0.00	5.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		5.50	MILE	800.00	\$4,400	\$4,400
	0.00	5.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		5.50	MILE	100.00	\$550	\$550
	0.00	5.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		5.50	MILE	200.00	\$1,100	\$1,100
	0.00	5.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		5.50	MILE	300.00	\$1,650	\$1,650
	0.00	5.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		5.50	MILE	500.00	\$2,750	\$2,750
Route Subtotal												\$11,000
1800000	0.00	4.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		4.00	MILE	50.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	12.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		12.00	MILE	300.00	\$3,600	\$3,600
	0.00	21.10	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		21.10	MILE	500.00	\$10,550	\$10,550
	0.00	21.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		21.10	MILE	800.00	\$16,880	\$16,880
	0.00	21.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		21.10	MILE	200.00	\$4,220	\$4,220
	0.00		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		0.50	EACH	100.00	\$50	\$50
	4.00	12.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		8.00	MILE	50.00	\$400	\$400
	12.00	21.10	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		9.10	MILE	100.00	\$910	\$910
	12.00	21.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		9.10	MILE	300.00	\$2,730	\$2,730
	12.00	21.10	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		9.10	MILE	50.00	\$455	\$455
	12.00	21.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		9.10	MILE	100.00	\$910	\$910
Route Subtotal												\$41,005
2000000	25.00		D020112		Drainage-Construction-Install new-Special project Jarsk Cr HTAP approx. mp 25. \$186,000.	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTAP	1.00	LS	0.00	\$186,000	\$186,000
	30.60	33.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	800.00	\$1,920	\$1,920
	30.60	33.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	50.00	\$120	\$120
	30.60	33.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	100.00	\$240	\$240
	30.60	33.00	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	100.00	\$240	\$240
	30.60	33.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	300.00	\$720	\$720
	30.60	44.50	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT		100.00	LN FT	100.00	\$10,000	\$10,000



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 9 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	30.60	44.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		13.90	MILE	500.00	\$6,950	\$6,950
	30.60	44.50	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		20.00	EACH	100.00	\$2,000	\$2,000
	30.60	44.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		13.90	MILE	200.00	\$2,780	\$2,780
	30.60	44.50	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		13.90	MILE	50.00	\$695	\$695
	33.00	41.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	8.00	MILE	800.00	\$6,400	\$6,400
	33.00	41.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	8.00	MILE	100.00	\$800	\$800
	33.00	41.00	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	100.00	LN FT	100.00	\$10,000	\$10,000
	33.00	41.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	8.00	MILE	300.00	\$2,400	\$2,400
	33.00	41.00	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	8.00	MILE	100.00	\$800	\$800
	33.00	41.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	8.00	MILE	50.00	\$400	\$400
	41.00	44.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		3.50	MILE	100.00	\$350	\$350
	41.00	44.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		3.50	MILE	300.00	\$1,050	\$1,050
	41.00	44.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		3.50	MILE	800.00	\$2,800	\$2,800
	41.00	44.50	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		3.50	MILE	50.00	\$175	\$175
	41.00	44.50	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT		100.00	LN FT	100.00	\$10,000	\$10,000
	41.00	44.50	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		3.50	MILE	100.00	\$350	\$350
Route Subtotal											\$247,190	
2010000	0.00		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
Route Subtotal											\$100	
2010018	0.00	0.10	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	500.00	\$50	\$50
	0.00	0.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	200.00	\$20	\$20
	0.00	0.10	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	50.00	\$5	\$5
	0.00	0.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	800.00	\$80	\$80
	0.00	0.10	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	50.00	\$5	\$5
	0.00	0.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	300.00	\$30	\$30
Route Subtotal											\$190	
2060000	0.00	10.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		10.20	MILE	800.00	\$8,160	\$8,160
	0.00	10.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		10.20	MILE	300.00	\$3,060	\$3,060



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 10 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	10.20	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		10.20	MILE	100.00	\$1,020	\$1,020
	0.00	10.20	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		10.20	MILE	500.00	\$5,100	\$5,100
	0.00	10.20	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		10.20	MILE	100.00	\$1,020	\$1,020
Route Subtotal												\$18,360
2070000	0.00	8.81	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		8.81	MILE	500.00	\$4,404	\$4,404
	0.00	8.81	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		8.81	MILE	300.00	\$2,642	\$2,642
	0.00	8.81	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		8.81	MILE	100.00	\$881	\$881
	0.00	8.81	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		8.81	MILE	50.00	\$440	\$440
	0.00	8.81	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		8.81	MILE	50.00	\$440	\$440
	0.00	8.81	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		8.81	MILE	200.00	\$1,761	\$1,761
	0.00	8.81	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		8.81	MILE	100.00	\$881	\$881
Route Subtotal												\$11,449
2080000	0.00	1.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	500.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	1.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	300.00	\$300	\$300
	0.00	1.00	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	100.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00	1.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	200.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	1.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	50.00	\$50	\$50
	0.00	1.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	50.00	\$50	\$50
	0.00	1.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	100.00	\$100	\$100
Route Subtotal												\$1,300
2081000	0.00	3.47	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		3.47	MILE	50.00	\$174	\$174
	0.00	3.47	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		3.47	MILE	100.00	\$347	\$347
	0.00	3.47	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		3.47	MILE	50.00	\$174	\$174
	0.00	3.47	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		3.47	MILE	200.00	\$694	\$694
	0.00	3.47	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		3.47	MILE	100.00	\$347	\$347
	0.00	3.47	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		3.47	MILE	300.00	\$1,041	\$1,041
Route Subtotal												\$2,776



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 11 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2086000	0.00	1.50	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	200.00	\$300	\$300
	0.00	1.50	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	50.00	\$75	\$75
	0.00	1.50	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	50.00	\$75	\$75
	0.00	1.50	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	100.00	\$150	\$150
	0.00	1.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	300.00	\$450	\$450
	0.00	1.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	100.00	\$150	\$150
Route Subtotal												\$1,200
2095000	0.00	2.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	800.00	\$1,600	\$1,600
	0.00	2.00	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	100.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	2.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	100.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	2.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	300.00	\$600	\$600
	0.00	2.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	200.00	\$400	\$400
	0.00	2.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	50.00	\$100	\$100
Route Subtotal												\$3,100
2200000	0.00	4.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		4.00	MILE	800.00	\$3,200	\$3,200
	0.00	4.00	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT		100.00	LN FT	60.00	\$6,000	\$6,000
	0.00	4.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		4.00	MILE	300.00	\$1,200	\$1,200
	0.00	4.00	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		4.00	MILE	100.00	\$400	\$400
	0.00	4.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		4.00	MILE	50.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	7.75	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		7.75	MILE	500.00	\$3,875	\$3,875
	0.00	7.75	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		7.75	MILE	100.00	\$775	\$775
	0.00	7.75	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		7.75	MILE	200.00	\$1,550	\$1,550
	0.00	7.75	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		7.75	MILE	50.00	\$388	\$388
	4.00	7.75	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	3.75	MILE	300.00	\$1,125	\$1,125
	4.00	7.75	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	3.75	MILE	50.00	\$188	\$188
	4.00	7.75	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	3.75	MILE	100.00	\$375	\$375
	4.00	7.75	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	200.00	LN FT	60.00	\$12,000	\$12,000
	4.00	7.75	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	3.75	MILE	800.00	\$3,000	\$3,000



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 12 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	4.30		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	MILE	100.00	\$100	\$100
	4.30		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	MILE	100.00	\$100	\$100
	4.30		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert Replace 2 - 36" culverts.	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	93.00	LN FT	100.00	\$9,300	\$9,300
	5.60	5.61	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	0.01	MILE	100.00	\$1	\$1
	5.60	5.61	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	0.01	MILE	100.00	\$1	\$1
	5.60		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	60.00	LN FT	100.00	\$6,000	\$6,000
	5.70	5.71	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	0.01	MILE	100.00	\$1	\$1
	5.70	5.71	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	0.01	MILE	100.00	\$1	\$1
	5.70		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	60.00	LN FT	100.00	\$6,000	\$6,000
Route Subtotal												\$55,779
2210000	0.00	0.40	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	40.00	LN FT	100.00	\$4,000	\$4,000
	0.00	0.40	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	240.00	LN FT	60.00	\$14,400	\$14,400
	1.40	1.41	D020105	FP-204	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Ditch	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	0.01	MILE	15000.00	\$150	\$150
Route Subtotal												\$18,550
2211000	0.00	1.60	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.60	MILE	300.00	\$480	\$480
	0.00	1.60	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		1.60	MILE	800.00	\$1,280	\$1,280
	0.00	1.60	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		1.60	MILE	50.00	\$80	\$80
	0.00	1.60	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		1.60	MILE	100.00	\$160	\$160
	0.00	1.60	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.60	MILE	200.00	\$320	\$320
	0.00	1.60	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		1.60	MILE	100.00	\$160	\$160
	0.00	1.60	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		1.60	MILE	50.00	\$80	\$80
	0.00	1.60	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT		100.00	LN FT	100.00	\$10,000	\$10,000
	0.10	0.11	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	0.01	MILE	200.00	\$2	\$2
	0.10	0.11	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	0.01	MILE	100.00	\$1	\$1
Route Subtotal												\$12,563
2400000	0.00	0.12	D020105	FP-204	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Ditch ARRA PROJECT CIM-0605-06R. 630 feet of ditch reconstruction. Not actual BMP and EMP.	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.12	MILE	5000.00	\$595	\$595



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 13 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	1.00	R020102	FP-301	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Surface-Crushed aggregate ARRA PROJECT CIM-0605-06R. 1,247 tons	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.00	MILE	50000.00	\$37,000	\$50,000
	0.00	6.40	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert ARRA PROJECT CIM-0605-06R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	2,800.	LN FT	60.00	\$168,000	\$168,000
	0.00	6.40	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing ARRA PROJECT CIM-0605-06R. 1247 tons of surface rock	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	6.40	MILE	50.00	\$320	\$320
	0.00	6.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT CIM-0605-06R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	6.40	MILE	800.00	\$5,120	\$5,120
	0.00	10.32	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		10.32	MILE	300.00	\$3,692	\$3,096
	0.00	10.32	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		10.32	MILE	100.00	\$1,231	\$1,032
	0.00	10.32	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		10.32	MILE	500.00	\$6,154	\$5,160
	0.00		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project ARRA PROJECT CIM-0605-06R. 555 tons of riprap	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.00	LS	0.00	\$22,000	\$22,000
Route Subtotal												\$244,112
2420000	0.00	3.90	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT CIM-0605-06R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	3.90	MILE	800.00	\$3,120	\$3,120
Route Subtotal												\$3,120
2500000	0.00	0.50	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	1000.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
2600000	0.00	9.80	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		9.80	MILE	1000.00	\$9,800	\$9,800
	0.00	9.80	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		9.80	MILE	300.00	\$2,940	\$2,940
	0.00	11.80	R0101	811(02)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		11.80	MILE	1100.00	\$12,980	\$12,980
	0.00	11.80	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		11.80	MILE	100.00	\$1,180	\$1,180
	0.00	11.80	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		11.80	MILE	586.00	\$6,915	\$6,915
	0.00	11.80	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		11.80	MILE	200.00	\$2,360	\$2,360
	0.00	11.80	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		11.80	MILE	800.00	\$9,440	\$9,440
	0.00	11.80	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		11.80	MILE	100.00	\$1,180	\$1,180
	0.00		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 14 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	9.80	11.80	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	300.00	\$600	\$600
Route Subtotal												\$47,495
2642000	0.00	5.20	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	5.20	MILE	586.00	\$3,047	\$3,047
	0.00	5.20	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	5.20	MILE	200.00	\$1,040	\$1,040
	0.00	5.20	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	100.00	LN FT	60.00	\$6,000	\$6,000
	0.00	5.20	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	5.20	MILE	100.00	\$520	\$520
	0.00	5.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	5.20	MILE	300.00	\$1,560	\$1,560
	0.00	5.20	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	5.20	MILE	800.00	\$4,160	\$4,160
	0.00	5.20	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	5.20	MILE	500.00	\$2,600	\$2,600
	0.00	5.20	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	5.20	MILE	100.00	\$520	\$520
Route Subtotal												\$19,447
2660000	0.00	4.20	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		4.20	MILE	50.00	\$210	\$210
	0.00	4.20	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		4.20	MILE	50.00	\$210	\$210
	0.00	4.20	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		4.20	MILE	100.00	\$420	\$420
	0.00	4.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		4.20	MILE	300.00	\$1,260	\$1,260
	0.00	4.20	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT		60.00	LN FT	60.00	\$3,600	\$3,600
	0.00	4.20	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		4.20	MILE	500.00	\$2,100	\$2,100
	0.00	4.20	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		4.20	MILE	100.00	\$420	\$420
	0.00	4.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		4.20	MILE	800.00	\$3,360	\$3,360
	0.00	4.20	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		4.20	MILE	200.00	\$840	\$840
	4.20	4.21	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	0.01	MILE	100.00	\$1	\$1
	4.20	9.00	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	200.00	LN FT	60.00	\$12,000	\$12,000
	4.20		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	0.00	LN FT	60.00	\$3,600	\$0
	9.00	11.80	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	2.80	MILE	50000.00	\$140,000	\$140,000
Route Subtotal												\$168,021
2800000	0.00	12.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		12.00	MILE	100.00	\$1,200	\$1,200
	0.00	12.00	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		12.00	MILE	100.00	\$1,200	\$1,200



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 15 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	12.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		12.00	MILE	500.00	\$6,000	\$6,000
	0.00	12.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		12.00	MILE	200.00	\$2,400	\$2,400
	0.00	12.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		12.00	MILE	800.00	\$9,600	\$9,600
	0.00	12.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		12.00	MILE	50.00	\$600	\$600
	0.00	12.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		12.00	MILE	300.00	\$3,600	\$3,600
	0.00		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
Route Subtotal												\$24,700
2810000	0.00	2.80	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		2.80	MILE	1000.00	\$2,800	\$2,800
	0.00	13.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		13.50	MILE	100.00	\$1,350	\$1,350
	0.00	13.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		13.50	MILE	300.00	\$4,050	\$4,050
	0.00	13.50	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		13.50	MILE	100.00	\$1,350	\$1,350
	0.00	13.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		13.50	MILE	800.00	\$10,800	\$10,800
	0.00	13.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		13.50	MILE	200.00	\$2,700	\$2,700
	0.00	13.50	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		13.50	MILE	50.00	\$675	\$675
	0.00		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		2.00	EACH	100.00	\$200	\$200
	2.80	3.40	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.60	MILE	1000.00	\$600	\$600
	2.80	13.50	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT		400.00	LN FT	60.00	\$24,000	\$24,000
	2.80	13.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		10.70	MILE	500.00	\$5,350	\$5,350
Route Subtotal												\$53,875
2811000	0.00	2.70	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		2.70	MILE	500.00	\$1,350	\$1,350
	0.00	2.70	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		2.70	MILE	100.00	\$270	\$270
	0.00	2.70	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		2.70	MILE	50.00	\$135	\$135
	0.00	2.70	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		2.70	MILE	800.00	\$2,160	\$2,160
	0.00	2.70	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		2.70	MILE	200.00	\$540	\$540
	0.00	2.70	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		2.70	MILE	300.00	\$810	\$810
	0.00	2.70	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		2.70	MILE	100.00	\$270	\$270
Route Subtotal												\$5,535



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 16 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2900000	0.00	0.70	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	500.00	\$350	\$350
	0.00	0.70	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	100.00	\$70	\$70
	0.00	0.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	800.00	\$560	\$560
	0.00	0.70	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	200.00	\$140	\$140
	0.00	0.70	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	50.00	\$35	\$35
	0.00	0.70	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	100.00	\$70	\$70
	0.00	0.70	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	300.00	\$210	\$210
	0.00	0.70	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT		40.00	LN FT	60.00	\$2,400	\$2,400
	0.00		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		0.50	EACH	100.00	\$50	\$50
Route Subtotal												\$3,885
2900020	0.00	0.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	300.00	\$30	\$30
	0.00	0.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	100.00	\$10	\$10
	0.00	0.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	200.00	\$20	\$20
	0.00	0.10	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	500.00	\$50	\$50
	0.00	0.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	800.00	\$80	\$80
	0.00	0.10	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	50.00	\$5	\$5
	0.00	0.10	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	100.00	\$10	\$10
Route Subtotal												\$205
2910000	0.00	0.80	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.80	MILE	1000.00	\$800	\$800
Route Subtotal												\$800
3000020	0.00	0.30	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	200.00	\$60	\$60
	0.00	0.30	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	500.00	\$150	\$150
	0.00	0.30	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	200.00	\$60	\$60
	0.00	0.30	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	800.00	\$240	\$240
Route Subtotal												\$510
3015000	0.00	0.11	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.11	MILE	300.00	\$33	\$33
	0.00	0.11	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.11	MILE	800.00	\$88	\$88



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 17 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	0.11	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.11	MILE	200.00	\$22	\$22
	0.00	0.11	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.11	MILE	1000.00	\$110	\$110
Route Subtotal												\$253
3020000	0.00	0.46	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.46	MILE	1000.00	\$460	\$460
	0.00	0.46	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.46	MILE	800.00	\$368	\$368
	0.00	0.46	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.46	MILE	200.00	\$92	\$92
	0.00	0.46	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.46	MILE	300.00	\$138	\$138
Route Subtotal												\$1,058
3020000-A	0.00	0.16	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.16	MILE	1000.00	\$159	\$159
	0.00	0.16	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.16	MILE	800.00	\$127	\$127
	0.00	0.16	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.16	MILE	200.00	\$32	\$32
	0.00	0.16	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.16	MILE	300.00	\$48	\$48
Route Subtotal												\$366
3040000	0.00	2.40	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT		40.00	LN FT	100.00	\$4,000	\$4,000
	0.00	2.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	100.00	\$240	\$240
	0.00	2.40	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	50.00	\$120	\$120
	0.00	2.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	300.00	\$720	\$720
	0.00	2.40	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	500.00	\$1,200	\$1,200
	0.00	2.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	200.00	\$480	\$480
	0.00	2.40	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	100.00	\$240	\$240
	0.60	1.70	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	2.00	MILE	100.00	\$50,000	\$200
Two sites - 0.2 & 1.7.												
Route Subtotal												\$57,000
3045000	0.00	0.70	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	50.00	\$35	\$35
	0.00	0.70	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	300.00	\$210	\$210
	0.00	0.70	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	100.00	\$70	\$70
	0.00	0.70	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	200.00	\$140	\$140



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 18 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	0.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	800.00	\$560	\$560
	0.00	0.70	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	500.00	\$350	\$350
Route Subtotal												\$1,365
3067000	0.00	0.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	200.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00	0.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	300.00	\$150	\$150
	0.00	0.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	500.00	\$250	\$250
	0.00	0.50	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	50.00	\$25	\$25
	0.00	0.50	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	1000.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$1,025
3067000-A	0.00	0.30	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	300.00	\$90	\$90
	0.00	0.30	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	1000.00	\$300	\$300
	0.00	0.30	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	50.00	\$15	\$15
	0.00	0.30	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	500.00	\$150	\$150
	0.00	0.30	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	200.00	\$60	\$60
Route Subtotal												\$615
3090000	0.00	0.17	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.17	MILE	300.00	\$50	\$50
	0.00	0.17	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.17	MILE	1000.00	\$166	\$166
	0.00	0.17	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.17	MILE	200.00	\$33	\$33
Route Subtotal												\$249
3100000	0.00	4.80	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		4.80	MILE	1000.00	\$4,800	\$4,800
	0.00	15.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		15.00	MILE	200.00	\$3,000	\$3,000
	0.00	15.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		15.00	MILE	100.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	0.00	15.00	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		15.00	MILE	100.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	0.00	15.00	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT		300.00	LN FT	100.00	\$30,000	\$30,000
	0.00	15.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		15.00	MILE	300.00	\$4,500	\$4,500
	0.00	15.00	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		3.00	EACH	100.00	\$300	\$300
	4.80	15.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		10.20	MILE	50.00	\$510	\$510



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 19 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	4.80	15.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		10.20	MILE	500.00	\$5,100	\$5,100
	5.70	10.80	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction Lumped ERFO work tasks & costs for sites at 5.7, 6.0, 10.4 & 10.8.	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	4.00	MILE	100.00	\$134,800	\$400
Route Subtotal												\$186,010
3200000	0.00	5.50	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		5.50	MILE	50.00	\$275	\$275
	0.00	5.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		5.50	MILE	500.00	\$2,750	\$2,750
	0.00	5.50	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT		200.00	LN FT	100.00	\$20,000	\$20,000
	0.00	5.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		5.50	MILE	300.00	\$1,650	\$1,650
	0.00	5.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		5.50	MILE	200.00	\$1,100	\$1,100
	0.00	5.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		5.50	MILE	100.00	\$550	\$550
	0.00	5.50	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00	5.50	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		5.50	MILE	100.00	\$550	\$550
	0.20		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction Realign road 200'.	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	LS	50000.00	\$8,560	\$50,000
	3.85		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	MILE	100.00	\$34,000	\$100
	4.10		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	MILE	100.00	\$17,743	\$100
	4.40		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction Install riprap on concrete ford.	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	MILE	100.00	\$21,340	\$100
Route Subtotal												\$108,618
3300000	0.00	0.60	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
3700000	0.00	12.80	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		12.80	MILE	500.00	\$6,400	\$6,400
	0.00	12.80	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT		40.00	LN FT	100.00	\$4,000	\$4,000
	0.00	12.80	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		12.80	MILE	300.00	\$3,840	\$3,840
	0.00	12.80	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		12.80	MILE	200.00	\$2,560	\$2,560
	0.00	12.80	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00	12.80	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		12.80	MILE	50.00	\$640	\$640
	8.00		D020202	833(02)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Culvert Remove culvert. Bridge will be replaced. No work task in roads for Bridge Construction.	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	EACH	10000.00	\$9,000	\$10,000



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 20 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
Route Subtotal											\$26,540	
3800000	0.00	9.90	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	COOP - RCUA		9.90	MILE	300.00	\$0	\$2,970
	0.00	9.90	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	COOP - RCUA		9.90	MILE	50.00	\$0	\$495
	0.00	9.90	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	COOP - RCUA		9.90	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$4,950
	0.00	9.90	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	COOP - RCUA		9.90	MILE	100.00	\$0	\$990
	0.00	9.90	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	COOP - RCUA		9.90	MILE	100.00	\$0	\$990
	0.00	9.90	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	COOP - RCUA		40.00	LN FT	100.00	\$0	\$4,000
	0.00	9.90	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	COOP - RCUA		9.90	MILE	200.00	\$0	\$1,980
Route Subtotal											\$0	
3800023	0.00	0.10	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	500.00	\$50	\$50
	0.00	0.10	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	50.00	\$5	\$5
	0.00	0.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	100.00	\$10	\$10
	0.00	0.10	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	100.00	\$10	\$10
	0.00	0.10	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	200.00	\$20	\$20
	0.00	0.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	300.00	\$30	\$30
Route Subtotal											\$125	
3900000	0.00	1.00	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	800.00	\$800	\$800
	0.00	1.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	300.00	\$300	\$300
	0.00	1.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	200.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	1.00	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	1000.00	\$1,000	\$1,000
	1.00	7.80	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		6.80	MILE	300.00	\$2,040	\$2,040
	1.00	7.80	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		6.80	MILE	200.00	\$1,360	\$1,360
	1.00	7.80	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		6.80	MILE	1000.00	\$6,800	\$6,800
	1.00	7.80	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		6.80	MILE	100.00	\$680	\$680
	1.00	7.80	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT		100.00	LN FT	100.00	\$10,000	\$10,000
	1.00	7.80	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		6.80	MILE	50.00	\$340	\$340
	1.00	7.80	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		6.80	MILE	100.00	\$680	\$680



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 21 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	2.65		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	MILE	100.00	\$1,500	\$100
	2.65		D020103	FP-602	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	40.00	LN FT	200.00	\$8,000	\$8,000
	4.00		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	MILE	100.00	\$6,100	\$100
	4.10		D020108	FP-601	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Ford / low water crossing	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	EACH	100000.00	\$13,400	\$100,000
					Concrete ford repair							
	7.80	8.70	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.90	MILE	500.00	\$450	\$450
	7.80	8.70	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		0.90	MILE	100.00	\$90	\$90
	7.80	8.70	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.90	MILE	300.00	\$270	\$270
	7.80	8.70	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.90	MILE	200.00	\$180	\$180
	7.80	8.70	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		0.90	MILE	50.00	\$45	\$45
	7.80	8.70	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.90	MILE	100.00	\$90	\$90
Route Subtotal											\$54,325	
4000041	0.00	0.11	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.11	MILE	200.00	\$22	\$22
	0.00	0.11	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.11	MILE	1000.00	\$109	\$109
	0.00	0.11	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.11	MILE	300.00	\$33	\$33
	0.00	0.11	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.11	MILE	800.00	\$87	\$87
	0.00	0.11	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.11	MILE	500.00	\$54	\$54
Route Subtotal											\$305	
4000069	0.00	0.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	800.00	\$80	\$80
					Highway Enhancement							
	0.00	0.10	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	1000.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00	0.10	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	500.00	\$50	\$50
					Highway Enhancement							
	0.00	0.10	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	1000.00	\$100	\$100
					Highway Enhancement							
	0.00	0.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	300.00	\$30	\$30
					Highway Enhancement							
	0.00	0.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	200.00	\$20	\$20
					Highway Enhancement							



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 22 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	0.10	R020102	FP-301	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Surface-Crushed aggregate Highway Enhancement	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	50000.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
	0.00	0.10	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	50.00	\$5	\$5
Route Subtotal												\$5,385
4002000	0.00	0.61	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.61	MILE	1000.00	\$606	\$606
	0.00	0.61	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.61	MILE	300.00	\$182	\$182
	0.00	0.61	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.61	MILE	800.00	\$485	\$485
	0.00	0.61	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.61	MILE	200.00	\$121	\$121
	0.00	0.61	R0101	811(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.61	MILE	500.00	\$303	\$303
Route Subtotal												\$1,697
4003000	0.00	0.18	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	1000.00	\$180	\$180
	0.00	0.18	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	200.00	\$36	\$36
	0.00	0.18	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	800.00	\$144	\$144
	0.00	0.18	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	300.00	\$54	\$54
	0.00	0.18	R0101	811(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	500.00	\$90	\$90
Route Subtotal												\$504
4006000	0.00	0.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal Highway Enhancement	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	800.00	\$82	\$82
	0.00	0.10	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance Highway Enhancement	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	500.00	\$52	\$52
	0.00	0.10	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance- Highway Enhancement	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	1000.00	\$103	\$103
	0.00	0.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure Highway Enhancement	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	300.00	\$31	\$31
	0.00	0.10	R020102	FP-301	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Surface-Crushed aggregate Highway Enhancement	FS - CONT		300.00	SQ FT	3.00	\$900	\$900
	0.00	0.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out Highway Enhancement	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	200.00	\$21	\$21
Route Subtotal												\$1,188



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 23 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
4018000	0.00	0.88	R0101	811(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.88	MILE	500.00	\$441	\$441
	0.00	0.88	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.88	MILE	800.00	\$706	\$706
	0.00	0.88	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.88	MILE	1000.00	\$882	\$882
	0.00	0.88	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.88	MILE	300.00	\$265	\$265
	0.00	0.88	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.88	MILE	200.00	\$176	\$176
Route Subtotal												\$2,470
4018000-A	0.00	0.24	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.24	MILE	200.00	\$48	\$48
	0.00	0.24	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.24	MILE	1000.00	\$242	\$242
	0.00	0.24	R0101	811(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.24	MILE	500.00	\$121	\$121
	0.00	0.24	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.24	MILE	800.00	\$194	\$194
	0.00	0.24	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.24	MILE	300.00	\$73	\$73
Route Subtotal												\$678
4018000-B	0.00	0.26	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	1000.00	\$265	\$265
	0.00	0.26	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	200.00	\$53	\$53
	0.00	0.26	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	800.00	\$212	\$212
	0.00	0.26	R0101	811(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	500.00	\$132	\$132
	0.00	0.26	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	300.00	\$80	\$80
Route Subtotal												\$742
4018000-C	0.00	0.04	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.04	MILE	1000.00	\$39	\$39
	0.00	0.04	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.04	MILE	300.00	\$12	\$12
	0.00	0.04	R0101	811(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.04	MILE	500.00	\$20	\$20
	0.00	0.04	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.04	MILE	200.00	\$8	\$8
	0.00	0.04	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.04	MILE	800.00	\$31	\$31
Route Subtotal												\$109
4018000-D	0.00	0.11	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.11	MILE	200.00	\$22	\$22
	0.00	0.11	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.11	MILE	300.00	\$34	\$34
	0.00	0.11	R0101	811(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.11	MILE	500.00	\$56	\$56



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 24 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	0.11	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.11	MILE	1000.00	\$112	\$112
	0.00	0.11	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.11	MILE	800.00	\$90	\$90
Route Subtotal												\$314
4019000	0.00	0.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	300.00	\$60	\$60
	0.00	0.20	R0101	811(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	500.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00	0.20	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	800.00	\$160	\$160
	0.00	0.20	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	1000.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	0.20	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	200.00	\$40	\$40
Route Subtotal												\$560
4020000	0.00	4.90	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		4.90	MILE	100.00	\$490	\$490
	0.00	4.90	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		4.90	MILE	200.00	\$980	\$980
	0.00	4.90	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		4.90	MILE	50.00	\$245	\$245
	0.00	4.90	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		4.90	MILE	300.00	\$1,470	\$1,470
	0.00	4.90	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		4.90	MILE	500.00	\$2,450	\$2,450
	0.00		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
Route Subtotal												\$5,735
4021000	0.00	1.50	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	100.00	\$150	\$150
	0.00	1.50	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	50.00	\$75	\$75
	0.00	1.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	100.00	\$150	\$150
	0.00	1.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	300.00	\$450	\$450
	0.00	1.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	200.00	\$300	\$300
	0.00	1.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	500.00	\$750	\$750
Route Subtotal												\$1,875
4030000	0.00	1.20	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		1.20	MILE	1000.00	\$1,200	\$1,200
	0.00	1.20	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		1.20	MILE	1000.00	\$1,200	\$1,200
	0.00	2.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	300.00	\$600	\$600
	0.00	2.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	200.00	\$400	\$400



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 25 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	2.00	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	100.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	2.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	100.00	\$200	\$200
	1.20	2.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		0.80	MILE	50.00	\$40	\$40
	1.20	2.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.80	MILE	500.00	\$400	\$400
	1.20	2.00	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT		60.00	LN FT	60.00	\$3,600	\$3,600
	2.10	2.10	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	0.00	MILE	100.00	\$16,000	\$0
Route Subtotal												\$23,840
4036000	0.00	0.50	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	100.00	\$50	\$50
	0.00	0.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	500.00	\$250	\$250
	0.00	0.50	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	1000.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	100.00	\$50	\$50
	0.00	0.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	200.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00	0.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	300.00	\$150	\$150
Route Subtotal												\$1,100
4037000	0.00	2.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	800.00	\$1,920	\$1,920
	0.00	2.40	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT		80.00	LN FT	60.00	\$4,800	\$4,800
	0.00	2.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	200.00	\$480	\$480
	0.00	2.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	100.00	\$240	\$240
	0.00	2.40	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	500.00	\$1,200	\$1,200
	0.00	2.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	300.00	\$720	\$720
	0.00	2.40	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	100.00	\$240	\$240
	0.00	2.40	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	50.00	\$120	\$120
Route Subtotal												\$9,720
4040000	0.00	0.20	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	1000.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	0.20	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	800.00	\$160	\$160
	0.00	0.20	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	200.00	\$40	\$40
Route Subtotal												\$400



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 26 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
4052000	0.00	4.17	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		4.17	MILE	200.00	\$834	\$834
	0.00	4.17	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		4.17	MILE	100.00	\$417	\$417
	0.00	4.17	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		4.17	MILE	100.00	\$417	\$417
	0.00	4.17	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		4.17	MILE	800.00	\$3,337	\$3,337
	0.00	4.17	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		4.17	MILE	500.00	\$2,086	\$2,086
	0.00	4.17	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		4.17	MILE	586.00	\$2,444	\$2,444
	0.00	4.17	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		4.17	MILE	300.00	\$1,251	\$1,251
Route Subtotal												\$10,786
4059000	0.00	0.25	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.25	MILE	100.00	\$25	\$25
	0.00	0.25	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.25	MILE	300.00	\$75	\$75
	0.00	0.25	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		0.25	MILE	100.00	\$25	\$25
	0.00	0.25	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.25	MILE	800.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	0.25	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.25	MILE	200.00	\$50	\$50
Route Subtotal												\$375
4060000	0.00	4.86	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		4.86	MILE	200.00	\$972	\$972
	0.00	4.86	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		4.86	MILE	50.00	\$243	\$243
	0.00	4.86	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		4.86	MILE	100.00	\$486	\$486
	0.00	4.86	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		4.86	MILE	500.00	\$2,430	\$2,430
	0.00	4.86	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		4.86	MILE	300.00	\$1,458	\$1,458
	0.00	4.86	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		4.86	MILE	800.00	\$3,888	\$3,888
	0.00	4.86	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		4.86	MILE	100.00	\$486	\$486
Route Subtotal												\$9,963



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 27 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
4070000	0.00	0.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	200.00	\$20	\$20
	0.00	0.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	100.00	\$10	\$10
	0.00	0.10	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	50.00	\$5	\$5
	0.00	0.10	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	500.00	\$50	\$50
	0.00	0.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	800.00	\$80	\$80
	0.00	0.10	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	200.00	\$20	\$20
Route Subtotal												\$185
4097000	0.00	0.30	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	100.00	\$30	\$30
	0.00	0.30	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	800.00	\$240	\$240
	0.00	0.30	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	100.00	\$30	\$30
	0.00	0.30	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	300.00	\$90	\$90
	0.00	0.30	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	500.00	\$150	\$150
	0.00	0.30	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	50.00	\$15	\$15
	0.00	0.30	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	200.00	\$60	\$60
Route Subtotal												\$615
4100000	0.00	1.84	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		1.84	MILE	800.00	\$1,472	\$1,472
	0.00	1.84	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		1.84	MILE	100.00	\$184	\$184
	0.00	1.84	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.84	MILE	300.00	\$552	\$552
	0.00	1.84	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		1.84	MILE	1000.00	\$1,840	\$1,840
	0.00	1.84	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		1.84	MILE	100.00	\$184	\$184
	0.00	16.03	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		16.03	MILE	200.00	\$3,206	\$3,206
	0.00	16.03	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		16.03	MILE	50.00	\$802	\$802
	0.00	16.03	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		16.03	MILE	500.00	\$8,015	\$8,015
	1.84	16.03	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		14.19	MILE	100.00	\$1,419	\$1,419
	1.84	16.03	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		14.19	MILE	300.00	\$4,257	\$4,257
	1.84	16.03	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		14.19	MILE	100.00	\$1,419	\$1,419
	1.84	16.03	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		14.19	MILE	800.00	\$11,352	\$11,352
Route Subtotal												\$34,702



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 28 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
4110000	0.00	8.70	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		8.70	MILE	50.00	\$435	\$435
	0.00	8.70	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		8.70	MILE	300.00	\$2,610	\$2,610
	0.00	8.70	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		8.70	MILE	200.00	\$1,740	\$1,740
	0.00	8.70	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		8.70	MILE	500.00	\$4,350	\$4,350
	0.00	8.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		8.70	MILE	800.00	\$6,960	\$6,960
	0.00	8.70	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		8.70	MILE	100.00	\$870	\$870
	0.00	8.70	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		8.70	MILE	100.00	\$870	\$870
Route Subtotal												\$17,835
4200000	0.00	6.62	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		6.62	MILE	500.00	\$3,308	\$3,308
	0.00	6.62	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		6.62	MILE	300.00	\$1,984	\$1,984
	0.00	6.62	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		6.62	MILE	300.00	\$1,984	\$1,984
	0.00	6.62	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		6.62	MILE	100.00	\$662	\$662
	0.00	6.62	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		6.62	MILE	100.00	\$662	\$662
	0.00	6.62	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		6.62	MILE	200.00	\$1,323	\$1,323
	0.00	6.62	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		6.62	MILE	800.00	\$5,292	\$5,292
	0.00	6.62	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		6.62	MILE	50.00	\$331	\$331
	0.00		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
Route Subtotal												\$15,645
4832000	0.00	0.95	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.95	MILE	200.00	\$190	\$190
	0.00	0.95	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.95	MILE	1313.00	\$1,247	\$1,247
	0.00	0.95	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.95	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.95	MILE	100.00	\$95	\$95
Route Subtotal												\$2,032
4832142	0.00	0.66	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.66	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.66	MILE	300.00	\$198	\$198
	0.00	0.66	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.66	MILE	500.00	\$330	\$330
	0.00	0.66	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.66	MILE	1313.00	\$867	\$867
	0.00	0.66	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.66	MILE	200.00	\$132	\$132



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 29 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	0.66	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.66	MILE	100.00	\$66	\$66
	0.21	0.22	D020202	833(02)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Culvert Removed old CMP	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	600.00	\$600	\$600
	0.21	0.22	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert Replaced old 40', 24" CMP with 40', 36"CPP	FS - CONT		40.00	LN FT	100.00	\$4,000	\$4,000
	0.21	0.30	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		10.00	MILE	586.00	\$5,860	\$5,860
	0.30	0.30	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT		40.00	LN FT	60.00	\$2,400	\$2,400
Route Subtotal												\$14,953
4900000	0.00	9.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		9.00	MILE	500.00	\$4,500	\$4,500
	0.00	9.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	9.00	MILE	200.00	\$1,800	\$1,800
	0.00	9.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		9.00	MILE	50.00	\$450	\$450
	0.00	9.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		9.00	MILE	100.00	\$900	\$900
	0.00	9.00	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	9.00	MILE	100.00	\$900	\$900
	0.00	9.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	9.00	MILE	300.00	\$2,700	\$2,700
	0.00	9.00	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	46.00	LN FT	60.00	\$2,760	\$2,760
	0.00	9.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	9.00	MILE	800.00	\$7,200	\$7,200
	0.00	9.00	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT		300.00	LN FT	60.00	\$18,000	\$18,000
Route Subtotal												\$39,210
4900020	0.00	0.26	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	100.00	\$26	\$26
	0.00	0.26	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		0.25	MILE	50.00	\$12	\$12
	0.00	0.26	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	300.00	\$77	\$77
	0.00	0.26	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	200.00	\$51	\$51
	0.00	0.26	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	100.00	\$26	\$26
	0.00	0.26	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	800.00	\$205	\$205
	0.00	0.26	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	500.00	\$128	\$128
Route Subtotal												\$524
5000000	18.85	23.65	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		4.80	MILE	1313.00	\$6,302	\$6,302
	18.85	23.65	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		4.80	MILE	100.00	\$480	\$480



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 30 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	18.85	23.65	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	18.85	23.65	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		4.80	MILE	200.00	\$960	\$960
	18.90	23.65	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		4.75	MILE	500.00	\$2,375	\$2,375
Route Subtotal												\$10,617
5062000	0.00	2.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	200.00	\$400	\$400
	0.00	2.00	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	2.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	100.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	2.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	1313.00	\$2,626	\$2,626
Route Subtotal												\$3,726
5078000	0.00	3.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		3.00	MILE	500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	0.00	5.07	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		5.07	MILE	100.00	\$507	\$507
	0.00	5.07	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		5.07	MILE	1313.00	\$6,657	\$6,657
	0.00	5.07	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	5.07	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		5.07	MILE	200.00	\$1,014	\$1,014
Route Subtotal												\$10,178
5200000	0.00	9.70	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		9.70	MILE	500.00	\$4,850	\$4,850
	0.00	11.15	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		11.15	MILE	800.00	\$8,920	\$8,920
	0.00	11.15	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		11.15	MILE	100.00	\$1,115	\$1,115
	0.00	11.15	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		11.15	MILE	200.00	\$2,230	\$2,230
	0.00	11.15	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	11.15	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		11.15	MILE	1313.00	\$14,640	\$14,640
Route Subtotal												\$32,255
5210000	0.00	11.39	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		11.39	MILE	1313.00	\$14,960	\$14,960
	0.00	11.39	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	11.39	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		11.39	MILE	800.00	\$9,115	\$9,115
	0.00	11.39	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		11.39	MILE	200.00	\$2,279	\$2,279
	0.00	11.39	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		11.39	MILE	100.00	\$1,139	\$1,139
Route Subtotal												\$27,994



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 31 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
5250000	0.00	1.90	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.90	MILE	1313.00	\$2,495	\$2,495
	0.00	1.90	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	1.90	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.90	MILE	200.00	\$380	\$380
	0.00	1.90	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		1.90	MILE	100.00	\$190	\$190
Route Subtotal												\$3,565
5400000	0.00	9.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		9.10	MILE	800.00	\$7,280	\$7,280
	0.00	11.25	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		11.25	MILE	1313.00	\$14,771	\$14,771
	0.00	11.25	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		11.25	MILE	200.00	\$2,250	\$2,250
	0.00	11.25	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	11.25	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		11.25	MILE	100.00	\$1,125	\$1,125
Route Subtotal												\$25,926
5403000	0.00	10.90	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		10.90	MILE	200.00	\$2,180	\$2,180
	0.00	10.90	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		10.90	MILE	100.00	\$1,090	\$1,090
	0.00	10.90	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		10.90	MILE	1313.00	\$14,312	\$14,312
	0.00	10.90	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$18,082
5405000	0.00	2.56	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		2.56	MILE	1313.00	\$3,361	\$3,361
	0.00	2.56	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	2.56	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		2.56	MILE	200.00	\$512	\$512
	0.00	2.56	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		2.56	MILE	100.00	\$256	\$256
Route Subtotal												\$4,629
5500000	0.00	6.60	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		6.60	MILE	200.00	\$1,320	\$1,320
	0.00	6.60	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	6.60	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		6.60	MILE	300.00	\$1,980	\$1,980
	0.00	6.60	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		6.60	MILE	1313.00	\$8,666	\$8,666
	0.00	6.60	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		6.60	MILE	500.00	\$3,300	\$3,300
	0.00	6.60	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		460.00	MILE	100.00	\$46,000	\$46,000
large Weather Event												



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 32 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	6.60	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		6.60	MILE	100.00	\$660	\$660
	0.00	6.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		6.60	MILE	800.00	\$5,280	\$5,280
	0.00	6.60	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		6.60	MILE	200.00	\$1,320	\$1,320
	1.01		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction ERFO combined permanent Repairs from DSR.	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	MILE	100.00	\$91,248	\$100
Route Subtotal											\$160,274	
5500101	0.00	0.26	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.52	MILE	500.00	\$260	\$130
	0.00	0.26	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	100.00	\$26	\$26
	0.00	0.26	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.26	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	200.00	\$52	\$52
	0.00	0.26	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	1313.00	\$341	\$341
Route Subtotal											\$1,179	
5501000	0.00	0.72	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.72	MILE	200.00	\$144	\$144
	0.00	0.72	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.72	MILE	1313.00	\$944	\$944
	0.00	0.72	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.72	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.72	MILE	500.00	\$360	\$360
	0.00	0.72	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.72	MILE	100.00	\$72	\$72
Route Subtotal											\$2,019	
5510000	0.00	5.60	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		5.60	MILE	100.00	\$560	\$560
	0.00	5.60	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		5.60	MILE	200.00	\$1,120	\$1,120
	0.00	5.60	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		5.60	MILE	500.00	\$2,800	\$2,800
	0.00	5.60	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	5.60	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		5.60	MILE	1313.00	\$7,353	\$7,353
Route Subtotal											\$12,333	
5590000	0.00	0.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	1313.00	\$525	\$525
	0.00	0.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	100.00	\$40	\$40
	0.00	0.40	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 33 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	0.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	200.00	\$80	\$80
Route Subtotal												\$1,145
5600000	8.24	12.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		4.16	MILE	200.00	\$832	\$832
	8.24	12.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		4.16	MILE	1313.00	\$5,462	\$5,462
	8.24	12.45	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		4.21	MILE	100.00	\$421	\$421
	8.24	12.45	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	8.50	12.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		100.00	MILE	100.00	\$10,000	\$10,000
	8.61	12.45	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction 13 sites on road 56 at MP 8.61, 9.2, 9.8, 9.98, 10.03, 10.7, 10.73, 10.77, 11.19, 11.23, 11.53, 12.2, 12.45.	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	13.00	MILE	100.00	\$811,600	\$1,300
Route Subtotal												\$828,815
5600510	0.19		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	MILE	100.00	\$234,625	\$100
Route Subtotal												\$234,625
5640000	0.00	0.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	200.00	\$80	\$80
	0.00	0.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	1313.00	\$525	\$525
	0.00	0.40	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	500.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	0.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	100.00	\$40	\$40
	0.00	0.40	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$1,345
5800000	2.00	3.10	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		1.10	EACH	100.00	\$110	\$110
	2.00	3.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.10	MILE	200.00	\$220	\$220
	2.00	3.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.10	MILE	1313.00	\$1,444	\$1,444
	2.00	3.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		1.10	MILE	100.00	\$110	\$110
Route Subtotal												\$1,884
5830000	0.00	0.30	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.30	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	500.00	\$150	\$150
	0.00	0.30	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	1313.00	\$394	\$394
	0.00	0.30	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	100.00	\$30	\$30



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 34 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	0.30	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	200.00	\$60	\$60
Route Subtotal												\$1,134
6020110	0.00	0.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	1313.00	\$525	\$525
	0.00	0.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	200.00	\$80	\$80
	0.00	0.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	100.00	\$40	\$40
	0.00	0.40	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
Route Subtotal												\$745
6024000	0.00	4.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	4.40	MILE	1313.00	\$5,777	\$5,777
	0.00	4.40	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		4.40	MILE	500.00	\$2,200	\$2,200
	0.00	4.40	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	4.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		4.40	MILE	200.00	\$880	\$880
	0.00	4.40	D020106	833(11)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Drivable drain / grade dip	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	5.00	EACH	1000.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
	0.00	4.40	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	5.00	MILE	500.00	\$2,500	\$2,500
	0.00	4.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		4.40	MILE	100.00	\$440	\$440
Route Subtotal												\$17,297
6066000	0.00	6.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		6.50	MILE	500.00	\$3,250	\$3,250
	0.00	6.85	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		6.85	MILE	1313.00	\$8,994	\$8,994
	0.00	6.85	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		6.85	MILE	200.00	\$1,370	\$1,370
	0.00	6.85	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		6.85	MILE	100.00	\$685	\$685
	0.00	6.85	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		6.85	EACH	100.00	\$685	\$685
Route Subtotal												\$14,984
6095000	0.00	1.25	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.25	MILE	1313.00	\$1,641	\$1,641
	0.00	1.25	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	1.25	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		1.25	MILE	100.00	\$125	\$125
	0.00	1.25	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.25	MILE	200.00	\$250	\$250
Route Subtotal												\$2,516



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 35 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
6095115	0.00	0.30	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	1313.00	\$394	\$394
	0.00	0.30	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.30	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	100.00	\$30	\$30
	0.00	0.30	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	200.00	\$60	\$60
Route Subtotal												\$984
6099050	0.00	0.50	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00	0.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	100.00	\$50	\$50
	0.00	0.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	1313.00	\$656	\$656
	0.00	0.50	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	200.00	\$100	\$100
Route Subtotal												\$906
6300000	13.70	14.70	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	COOP - RCUA		1.00	MILE	800.00	\$0	\$800
	13.70	14.70	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	COOP - RCUA		1.00	MILE	100.00	\$0	\$100
	13.70	14.70	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	COOP - RCUA		5.00	MILE	1313.00	\$0	\$6,565
	13.70	14.70	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	COOP - RCUA		1.00	MILE	200.00	\$0	\$200
	13.70	14.70	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	COOP - RCUA		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$0	\$500
	14.70	19.03	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.50	MILE	500.00	\$250	\$250
	14.70	19.03	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		4.33	MILE	200.00	\$866	\$866
	14.70	19.03	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		4.33	MILE	100.00	\$433	\$433
	14.70	19.03	D020106	833(11)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Drivable drain / grade dip	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	5.00	EACH	1000.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
	14.70	19.03	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	4.33	MILE	1313.00	\$5,685	\$5,685
	14.70	19.03	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		4.33	EACH	100.00	\$433	\$433
	14.70	19.70	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		5.00	MILE	500.00	\$2,500	\$2,500
	14.70	19.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		5.00	MILE	800.00	\$4,000	\$4,000
	15.55	16.36	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	0.81	MILE	100.00	\$3,847	\$81
Route Subtotal												\$23,014
6300410	0.05	0.40	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	0.35	MILE	100.00	\$139,620	\$35

FS Contract work at mp sites 15.5, 16.364, & 16.56.

Lumped ERFO work tasks. See DSR for Details.



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 36 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
Route Subtotal											\$139,620	
6310000	0.00	2.80	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	2.80	MILE	1313.00	\$3,676	\$3,676
	0.00	2.80	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	2.80	MILE	500.00	\$1,400	\$1,400
	0.00	2.80	D020106	833(11)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Drivable drain / grade dip	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	5.00	EACH	1000.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
Route Subtotal											\$10,076	
6320000	0.00	1.60	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.60	MILE	500.00	\$800	\$800
	0.00	1.60	D020106	833(11)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Drivable drain / grade dip	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	5.00	EACH	1000.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
	0.00	1.60	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.60	MILE	200.00	\$320	\$320
	0.00	1.60	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.60	MILE	500.00	\$800	\$800
	0.00	1.60	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.60	MILE	1313.00	\$2,101	\$2,101
	0.00	2.00	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	800.00	\$1,600	\$1,600
	0.00		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert 18" x 40', 24" x 80'.	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	120.00	LN FT	60.00	\$7,200	\$7,200
	0.00		T020101	FP-204	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	2500.00	\$2,500	\$2,500
	0.00		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	40.00	LN FT	100.00	\$4,000	\$4,000
	0.00		D0105		Drainage-Maintenance-Special project Cost estimate total of \$52,825 - work tasks except brushing regular maint.	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.00	LS	0.00	\$30,105	\$30,105
Route Subtotal											\$54,426	
6330000	0.00	1.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.50	MILE	1313.00	\$1,970	\$1,970
	0.00	1.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	200.00	\$300	\$300
	0.00	1.50	D020106	833(11)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Drivable drain / grade dip	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	5.00	EACH	1000.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
	0.00	1.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	500.00	\$750	\$750
	0.00	1.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	100.00	\$150	\$150
	0.00	1.50	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.50	MILE	500.00	\$750	\$750
	0.00	1.50	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$9,420	
6334000	0.00	4.70	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	4.70	MILE	500.00	\$2,350	\$2,350
	0.00	4.70	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	4.70	MILE	1313.00	\$6,171	\$6,171



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 37 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	4.70	D020106	833(11)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Drivable drain / grade dip	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	5.00	EACH	1000.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
Route Subtotal												\$13,521
6335000	0.00	0.16	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.16	MILE	1313.00	\$210	\$210
	0.00	0.16	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.16	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.16	MILE	100.00	\$16	\$16
	0.00	0.16	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.16	MILE	200.00	\$32	\$32
Route Subtotal												\$758
6412000	0.00	5.72	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		5.72	MILE	1313.00	\$7,510	\$7,510
	0.00	5.72	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		5.72	MILE	500.00	\$2,860	\$2,860
	0.00	5.72	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	5.72	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		5.72	MILE	200.00	\$1,144	\$1,144
	0.00	5.72	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		5.72	MILE	100.00	\$572	\$572
Route Subtotal												\$12,586
6420000	5.70	6.90	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		6.90	EACH	100.00	\$690	\$690
	5.70	6.90	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		1.20	MILE	100.00	\$120	\$120
	5.70	6.90	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.20	MILE	200.00	\$240	\$240
	5.70	6.90	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.20	MILE	1313.00	\$1,576	\$1,576
Route Subtotal												\$2,626
6500000	0.00	14.93	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	COOP - RCUA		14.93	MILE	1313.00	\$0	\$19,608
	0.00	14.93	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	COOP - RCUA		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$0	\$500
	0.00	14.93	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	COOP - RCUA		5.00	MILE	200.00	\$0	\$1,000
	0.00	14.93	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	COOP - RCUA		14.93	MILE	100.00	\$0	\$1,493
Route Subtotal												\$0
6510000	0.00	1.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	1313.00	\$1,313	\$1,313
	0.00	1.00	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	1.00	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	500.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	1.00	D020106	833(11)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Drivable drain / grade dip	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	1000.00	\$5,000	\$5,000



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 38 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	1.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	200.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	1.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	100.00	\$100	\$100
Route Subtotal												\$7,613
6514000	0.00	10.13	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		10.13	EACH	100.00	\$1,013	\$1,013
	0.00	10.13	D020106	833(11)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Drivable drain / grade dip	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	1000.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
	0.00	10.13	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		10.13	MILE	200.00	\$2,027	\$2,027
	0.00	10.13	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		10.13	MILE	500.00	\$5,067	\$5,067
	0.00	10.13	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		10.13	MILE	100.00	\$1,013	\$1,013
	0.00	10.13	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT		10.13	MILE	500.00	\$5,067	\$5,067
	0.00	10.13	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		10.13	MILE	1313.00	\$13,306	\$13,306
Route Subtotal												\$32,494
6520000	0.00	5.60	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		5.60	MILE	100.00	\$560	\$560
	0.00	5.60	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.60	EACH	100.00	\$560	\$560
	0.00	5.60	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		5.60	MILE	1313.00	\$7,353	\$7,353
	0.00	5.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		5.60	MILE	800.00	\$4,480	\$4,480
	0.00	5.60	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		5.60	MILE	200.00	\$1,120	\$1,120
Route Subtotal												\$14,073
6520110	0.00	0.20	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	800.00	\$160	\$160
Route Subtotal												\$160
6522000	0.00	2.42	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		2.42	MILE	800.00	\$1,936	\$1,936
	2.42	7.28	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		4.86	MILE	800.00	\$3,888	\$3,888
Route Subtotal												\$5,824
6530000	0.00	4.50	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	4.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		4.50	MILE	200.00	\$900	\$900
	0.00	4.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		4.50	MILE	1313.00	\$5,908	\$5,908
	0.00	4.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		4.50	MILE	500.00	\$2,250	\$2,250
	0.00	4.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		4.50	MILE	100.00	\$450	\$450
Route Subtotal												\$10,008



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 39 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
6540000	0.00	1.29	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		1.29	MILE	800.00	\$1,032	\$1,032
Route Subtotal												\$1,032
6546000	0.00	3.20	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		3.20	MILE	800.00	\$2,560	\$2,560
Route Subtotal												\$2,560
6548000	0.00	1.72	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		1.72	MILE	800.00	\$1,380	\$1,380
Route Subtotal												\$1,380
6550000	0.00	1.32	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		1.32	MILE	800.00	\$1,056	\$1,056
	0.00	1.32	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		1.32	MILE	100.00	\$132	\$132
	0.00	1.32	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.32	MILE	1313.00	\$1,733	\$1,733
	0.00	1.32	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.32	MILE	200.00	\$264	\$264
	0.00	1.32	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		1.32	EACH	100.00	\$132	\$132
	4.36	6.08	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.72	MILE	200.00	\$344	\$344
	4.36	6.08	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.72	MILE	1313.00	\$2,258	\$2,258
	4.36	6.08	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	4.36	6.08	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		1.72	MILE	100.00	\$172	\$172
Route Subtotal												\$6,592
6554000	0.00	4.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		4.00	MILE	800.00	\$3,200	\$3,200
	1.40	5.00	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	MILE	100.00	\$21,340	\$100
Route Subtotal												\$24,540
6560000	0.00	1.20	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		1.20	MILE	800.00	\$960	\$960
Route Subtotal												\$960
6570000	0.00	4.60	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		4.60	MILE	800.00	\$3,680	\$3,680
Route Subtotal												\$3,680
6710000	0.00	3.44	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		3.44	MILE	1313.00	\$4,517	\$4,517
	0.00	3.44	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		3.44	MILE	100.00	\$344	\$344
	0.00	3.44	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 40 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	3.44	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		3.44	MILE	200.00	\$688	\$688
	0.00	5.14	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure	FS - CONT		5.14	MILE	500.00	\$2,570	\$2,570
Route Subtotal												\$8,619
6800000	2.00	2.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	200.00	\$100	\$100
	2.00	2.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	100.00	\$50	\$50
	2.00	2.50	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	2.00	2.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	1313.00	\$656	\$656
	2.00	8.20	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		6.20	MILE	500.00	\$3,100	\$3,100
	2.00	11.77	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert Replace 24" culverts - 1600 linear feet.	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1,600.	LN FT	60.00	\$96,000	\$96,000
	2.50	8.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		5.70	MILE	1313.00	\$7,484	\$7,484
	2.50	8.20	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	2.50	8.20	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		5.70	MILE	200.00	\$1,140	\$1,140
	2.50	8.20	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		5.70	MILE	100.00	\$570	\$570
Route Subtotal												\$109,301
6830000	0.00	6.76	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	6.76	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		6.76	MILE	200.00	\$1,352	\$1,352
	0.00	6.76	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		6.76	MILE	100.00	\$676	\$676
	0.00	6.76	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		6.76	MILE	1313.00	\$8,876	\$8,876
	0.00	6.76	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		6.76	MILE	500.00	\$3,380	\$3,380
	2.50		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	MILE	100.00	\$100	\$100
Route Subtotal												\$14,884
6830310	0.00	1.36	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.36	MILE	200.00	\$272	\$272
	0.00	1.36	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		1.36	MILE	500.00	\$680	\$680
	0.00	1.36	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.36	MILE	1313.00	\$1,786	\$1,786
	0.00	1.36	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		1.36	MILE	100.00	\$136	\$136
	0.00	1.36	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$3,374



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 41 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
6835000	0.00	1.90	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		1.90	MILE	500.00	\$950	\$950
	0.00	1.90	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		1.90	MILE	100.00	\$190	\$190
	0.00	1.90	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.90	MILE	1313.00	\$2,495	\$2,495
	0.00	1.90	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	1.90	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.90	MILE	200.00	\$380	\$380
Route Subtotal												\$4,515
6846000	0.00	2.70	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		2.70	MILE	1313.00	\$3,545	\$3,545
	0.00	2.70	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	2.70	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		2.70	MILE	100.00	\$270	\$270
	0.00	2.70	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		2.70	MILE	200.00	\$540	\$540
Route Subtotal												\$4,855
7000000	0.00	17.06	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		17.06	MILE	500.00	\$8,528	\$8,528
	0.00	17.06	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	17.06	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		17.06	MILE	100.00	\$1,706	\$1,706
	0.00	17.06	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		17.06	MILE	200.00	\$3,411	\$3,411
	0.00	17.06	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		17.06	MILE	1313.00	\$22,396	\$22,396
Route Subtotal												\$36,541
7000206	0.00	0.06	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.06	MILE	200.00	\$13	\$13
	0.00	0.06	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.06	MILE	1313.00	\$84	\$84
	0.00	0.06	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.06	MILE	100.00	\$6	\$6
	0.00	0.06	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$603
7010000	0.00	8.69	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		8.69	MILE	100.00	\$869	\$869
	0.00	8.69	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		8.69	MILE	1313.00	\$11,413	\$11,413
	0.00	8.69	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		8.69	MILE	200.00	\$1,738	\$1,738
	0.00	8.69	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$14,520



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 42 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
7030000	0.00	5.15	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		5.15	MILE	800.00	\$4,120	\$4,120
	0.00	6.51	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	6.51	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		6.51	MILE	1313.00	\$8,545	\$8,545
	0.00	6.51	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		6.51	MILE	100.00	\$651	\$651
	0.00	6.51	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		6.51	MILE	200.00	\$1,302	\$1,302
	0.00	6.51	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		6.51	MILE	100.00	\$651	\$651
Route Subtotal												\$15,768
7030110	0.00	0.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	100.00	\$10	\$10
	0.00	0.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	200.00	\$20	\$20
	0.00	0.10	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	1313.00	\$131	\$131
Route Subtotal												\$661
7031000	0.00	0.88	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.88	MILE	100.00	\$88	\$88
	0.00	0.88	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.88	MILE	1313.00	\$1,155	\$1,155
	0.00	0.88	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.88	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.88	MILE	200.00	\$176	\$176
Route Subtotal												\$1,919
7032000	0.00	1.38	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		1.38	MILE	800.00	\$1,104	\$1,104
	Route Subtotal											\$1,104
7033000	0.00	0.20	T020102	FP-634	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Pavement			0.20	MILE	16000.00	\$3,200	\$3,200
	0.00	0.20	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.20	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	200.00	\$40	\$40
	0.00	0.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	1313.00	\$263	\$263
	0.00	0.20	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	100.00	\$20	\$20
	0.00	0.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.20	MILE	800.00	\$160	\$160
	0.16	0.16	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure			0.10	MILE	300.00	\$30	\$30
Route Subtotal												\$4,213



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 43 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
7033110	0.00	0.15	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.15	MILE	100.00	\$15	\$15
	0.00	0.15	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.15	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.15	MILE	1313.00	\$202	\$202
	0.00	0.15	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.15	MILE	200.00	\$31	\$31
Route Subtotal											\$748	
7036000	0.00	2.35	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		2.35	MILE	200.00	\$470	\$470
	0.00	2.35	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		2.35	MILE	100.00	\$235	\$235
	0.00	2.35	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		2.35	MILE	1313.00	\$3,086	\$3,086
	0.00	2.35	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	3.69	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		3.69	MILE	800.00	\$2,952	\$2,952
Route Subtotal											\$7,243	
7038000	0.00	3.59	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		3.59	MILE	800.00	\$2,872	\$2,872
Route Subtotal											\$2,872	
7065000	0.00	0.26	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	100.00	\$26	\$26
	0.00	0.26	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	1313.00	\$341	\$341
	0.00	0.26	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.26	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	200.00	\$52	\$52
Route Subtotal											\$919	
7080000	0.00	1.52	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.52	MILE	200.00	\$304	\$304
	0.00	1.52	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		1.52	MILE	100.00	\$152	\$152
	0.00	1.52	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	1.52	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.52	MILE	1313.00	\$1,996	\$1,996
Route Subtotal											\$2,952	
7125000	0.00	4.36	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		4.36	MILE	1313.00	\$5,725	\$5,725
	0.00	4.36	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		4.36	MILE	200.00	\$872	\$872
	0.00	4.36	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		4.36	MILE	100.00	\$436	\$436
	0.00	4.36	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 44 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
Route Subtotal											\$7,533	
7141000	0.00	0.30	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	1313.00	\$394	\$394
	0.00	0.30	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.30	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	200.00	\$60	\$60
	0.00	0.30	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	100.00	\$30	\$30
Route Subtotal											\$984	
7148000	0.00	0.80	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.80	MILE	1313.00	\$1,050	\$1,050
	0.00	0.80	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.80	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.80	MILE	100.00	\$80	\$80
	0.00	0.80	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.80	MILE	200.00	\$160	\$160
Route Subtotal											\$1,790	
7150000	0.00	0.96	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.96	MILE	200.00	\$191	\$191
	0.00	0.96	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.96	MILE	100.00	\$96	\$96
	0.00	0.96	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.96	MILE	1313.00	\$1,257	\$1,257
	0.00	0.96	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$2,044	
7160000	0.00	7.63	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		7.63	MILE	1313.00	\$10,018	\$10,018
	0.00	7.63	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		7.63	MILE	100.00	\$763	\$763
	0.00	7.63	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		7.63	MILE	200.00	\$1,526	\$1,526
	0.00	7.63	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$12,807	
7160210	0.00	1.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	1313.00	\$1,313	\$1,313
	0.00	1.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	100.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00	1.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	200.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	1.00	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$2,113	
7160212	0.00	1.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.10	MILE	200.00	\$220	\$220



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 45 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	1.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.10	MILE	1313.00	\$1,444	\$1,444
	0.00	1.10	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	1.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		1.10	MILE	100.00	\$110	\$110
Route Subtotal												\$2,274
7174000	0.00	6.48	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	6.48	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		6.48	MILE	200.00	\$1,295	\$1,295
	0.00	6.48	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		6.48	MILE	100.00	\$648	\$648
	0.00	6.48	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		6.48	MILE	1313.00	\$8,503	\$8,503
Route Subtotal												\$10,946
7174510	0.00	0.07	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.07	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT		0.07	MILE	200.00	\$13	\$13
	0.00	0.07	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.07	MILE	100.00	\$7	\$7
	0.00	0.07	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.07	MILE	200.00	\$13	\$13
Route Subtotal												\$534
7176010	0.00	0.05	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.05	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.05	MILE	1313.00	\$66	\$66
	0.00	0.05	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.05	MILE	200.00	\$10	\$10
	0.00	0.05	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.05	MILE	100.00	\$5	\$5
Route Subtotal												\$581
7180000	0.00	0.60	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.60	MILE	100.00	\$60	\$60
	0.00	0.60	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.60	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.60	MILE	200.00	\$120	\$120
	0.00	0.60	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.60	MILE	1313.00	\$788	\$788
Route Subtotal												\$1,468
7180000-A	0.00	0.43	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	1313.00	\$565	\$565
	0.00	0.43	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	100.00	\$43	\$43



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 46 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	0.43	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	200.00	\$86	\$86
	0.00	0.43	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$1,194
7180000-B	0.00	0.13	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.13	MILE	200.00	\$26	\$26
	0.00	0.13	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.13	MILE	100.00	\$13	\$13
	0.00	0.13	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.13	MILE	1313.00	\$171	\$171
	0.00	0.13	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$710
7180000-C	0.00	0.18	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	100.00	\$18	\$18
	0.00	0.18	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	1313.00	\$236	\$236
	0.00	0.18	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.18	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	200.00	\$36	\$36
Route Subtotal												\$790
7200000	0.00	14.81	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		14.81	MILE	500.00	\$7,404	\$7,404
	0.00	14.81	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	14.81	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		14.81	MILE	100.00	\$1,481	\$1,481
	0.00	14.81	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		14.81	MILE	200.00	\$2,962	\$2,962
	0.00	14.81	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		14.81	MILE	1313.00	\$19,443	\$19,443
Route Subtotal												\$31,789
7220000	0.00	6.49	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	6.49	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		6.49	MILE	100.00	\$649	\$649
	0.00	6.49	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		6.49	MILE	200.00	\$1,298	\$1,298
	0.00	6.49	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		6.49	MILE	1313.00	\$8,521	\$8,521
Route Subtotal												\$10,968
7250000	0.00	2.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		2.10	MILE	200.00	\$420	\$420
	0.00	2.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		2.10	MILE	100.00	\$210	\$210
	0.00	2.10	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 47 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	2.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		2.10	MILE	1313.00	\$2,757	\$2,757
Route Subtotal												\$3,887
7300000	0.00	15.36	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		15.36	MILE	200.00	\$3,071	\$3,071
	0.00	15.36	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		15.36	MILE	500.00	\$7,678	\$7,678
	0.00	15.36	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	15.36	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		15.36	MILE	100.00	\$1,536	\$1,536
	0.00	15.36	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		15.36	MILE	1313.00	\$20,161	\$20,161
Route Subtotal												\$32,945
7305000	0.00	1.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.10	MILE	1313.00	\$1,444	\$1,444
	0.00	1.10	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	1.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.10	MILE	200.00	\$220	\$220
	0.00	1.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		1.10	MILE	100.00	\$110	\$110
Route Subtotal												\$2,274
7315000	0.00	5.85	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		5.85	MILE	200.00	\$1,170	\$1,170
	0.00	5.85	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		5.85	MILE	500.00	\$2,925	\$2,925
	0.00	5.85	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		5.85	MILE	100.00	\$585	\$585
	0.00	5.85	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		5.85	MILE	1313.00	\$7,681	\$7,681
	0.00	5.85	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$12,861
7400000	0.60	2.90	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		2.30	MILE	1313.00	\$3,020	\$3,020
	0.60	2.90	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		2.30	MILE	100.00	\$230	\$230
	0.60	2.90	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.60	2.90	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		2.30	MILE	200.00	\$460	\$460
	5.34	6.95	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	MILE	100.00	\$15,000	\$100
Route Subtotal												\$19,210
7500000	0.20	14.95	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		14.75	MILE	500.00	\$7,376	\$7,376
	0.20	14.95	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 48 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.20	14.95	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		14.75	MILE	100.00	\$1,475	\$1,475
	0.20	14.95	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		14.75	MILE	200.00	\$2,950	\$2,950
	0.20	14.95	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		14.75	MILE	1313.00	\$19,369	\$19,369
Route Subtotal												\$31,671
7530000	0.00	3.85	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		3.85	MILE	200.00	\$771	\$771
	0.00	3.85	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	3.85	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		3.85	MILE	100.00	\$385	\$385
	0.00	3.85	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		3.85	MILE	1313.00	\$5,059	\$5,059
Route Subtotal												\$6,715
7720000	0.00	11.45	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		11.45	MILE	1313.00	\$15,034	\$15,034
	0.00	11.45	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		11.45	MILE	200.00	\$2,290	\$2,290
	0.00	11.45	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		11.45	MILE	100.00	\$1,145	\$1,145
	0.00	11.45	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$18,969
7810000	0.00	5.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		5.50	MILE	500.00	\$2,750	\$2,750
	0.00	5.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		5.50	MILE	1313.00	\$7,222	\$7,222
	0.00	5.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		5.50	MILE	200.00	\$1,100	\$1,100
	0.00	5.50	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	5.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		5.50	MILE	100.00	\$550	\$550
	5.50		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction Actual mp 6.14, infra goes to 5.5 mp only.	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	MILE	100.00	\$107,801	\$100
Route Subtotal												\$119,922
7920000	0.00	1.56	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		1.56	MILE	500.00	\$780	\$780
	0.00	1.56	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.56	MILE	200.00	\$312	\$312
	0.00	1.56	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	1.56	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		1.56	MILE	100.00	\$156	\$156
	0.00	1.56	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.56	MILE	1313.00	\$2,048	\$2,048
Route Subtotal												\$3,796



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 49 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
7930000	0.00	0.20	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	100.00	\$20	\$20
	0.00	0.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	1313.00	\$263	\$263
	0.00	0.20	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	500.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00	0.20	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.20	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	200.00	\$40	\$40
Route Subtotal												\$923
7930110	0.00	0.20	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	200.00	\$40	\$40
	0.00	0.20	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	500.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00	0.20	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	100.00	\$20	\$20
	0.00	0.20	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	1313.00	\$263	\$263
Route Subtotal												\$923
9000219	0.00	1.70	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		1.70	MILE	100.00	\$170	\$170
	0.00	1.70	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.70	MILE	200.00	\$340	\$340
	0.00	1.70	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	1.70	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.70	MILE	1313.00	\$2,232	\$2,232
Route Subtotal												\$3,242
9000220	0.00	0.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	100.00	\$10	\$10
	0.00	0.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	200.00	\$20	\$20
	0.00	0.10	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00	0.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	1313.00	\$131	\$131
Route Subtotal												\$261
9020000	0.00	1.39	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.39	MILE	1313.00	\$1,825	\$1,825
	0.00	1.39	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	1.39	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		1.39	MILE	100.00	\$139	\$139
	0.00	1.39	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		1.39	MILE	200.00	\$278	\$278
Route Subtotal												\$2,742



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 50 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
9030000	0.00	3.17	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		3.17	MILE	200.00	\$633	\$633
	0.00	3.17	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		6.33	MILE	500.00	\$3,167	\$1,584
	0.00	3.17	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		3.17	MILE	100.00	\$317	\$317
	0.00	3.17	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	3.17	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		3.17	MILE	1313.00	\$4,158	\$4,158
Route Subtotal												\$8,775
9031000	0.00	3.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		3.50	MILE	500.00	\$1,750	\$1,750
	0.00	3.50	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	3.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		3.50	MILE	200.00	\$700	\$700
	0.00	3.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		3.50	MILE	1313.00	\$4,596	\$4,596
	0.00	3.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		3.50	MILE	100.00	\$350	\$350
Route Subtotal												\$7,896
9034000	0.00	0.36	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.36	MILE	200.00	\$72	\$72
	0.00	0.36	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.36	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.36	MILE	1313.00	\$475	\$475
	0.00	0.36	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.36	MILE	100.00	\$36	\$36
Route Subtotal												\$1,084
9035000	0.00	0.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	100.00	\$40	\$40
	0.00	0.40	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	200.00	\$80	\$80
	0.00	0.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	1313.00	\$525	\$525
Route Subtotal												\$1,145
9041000	0.00	0.18	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	1313.00	\$234	\$234
	0.00	0.18	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	200.00	\$36	\$36
	0.00	0.18	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	500.00	\$89	\$89
	0.00	0.18	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$858



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

Page 51 of 52

MBS-RMP-2009 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
9070000	0.00	4.95	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		4.95	MILE	1313.00	\$6,499	\$6,499
	0.00	4.95	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		4.95	MILE	200.00	\$990	\$990
	0.00	4.95	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	4.95	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		4.95	MILE	100.00	\$495	\$495
Route Subtotal												\$8,484
9070110	0.00	2.90	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	2.90	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		2.90	MILE	100.00	\$290	\$290
	0.00	2.90	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		2.90	MILE	1313.00	\$3,808	\$3,808
	0.00	2.90	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		2.90	MILE	200.00	\$580	\$580
Route Subtotal												\$5,178
9070120	0.40	0.80	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	1313.00	\$525	\$525
	0.40	0.80	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	100.00	\$40	\$40
	0.40	0.80	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	200.00	\$80	\$80
	0.40	0.80	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$1,145
9090000	0.00	0.20	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	100.00	\$20	\$20
	0.00	0.20	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	200.00	\$40	\$40
	0.00	0.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	1313.00	\$263	\$263
	0.00	0.20	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$823
Plan Total												\$4,485,747



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

DRADETICH

< Last Page >

Report Title:	Detail Road Maintenance Plan
Report Date:	Mon, 20 Jul 2009 12:33:56 -0500
Run by:	DRADETICH
Total page number including trailer:	52

Select By

Road Maintenance Plan:	MBS-RMP-2009
Planned Accomplish By:	%
Managing Org:	%

Sorted By

Sort by: Route ID, Task BMP/EMP

Notes

Tables Used: II_RTE_TASKS_V